
AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

RACING WEEKEND  TCR ITALY TOURING

CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

POS No COMPETITOR/DRIVER NAT TEAM CAR GR CL TIME GAP LAP/TOT AVG SPD

1 67 PELLEGRINI A ITA TARGET COMPE HYUNDAI I30N TCR 1'59.318 2/6 158.249 230.7

2 4 TAVANO Salvatore ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE TCR 2'09.554 10.236 3/6 145.746 238.9

3 26 SAVOIA Francesco ITA ELITE MOTORS VOLKSWAGEN G DSTC 2'10.011 10.693 1/3 145.233 225.0

4 81 REDUZZI Damiano ITA TRICO WRT HYUNDAI I30N TCR 2'10.918 11.600 1/7 144.227 236.3

5 43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo ITA VOLKSWAGEN G DSTC 2'11.043 11.725 2/6 144.090 229.2

6 9 POLONI Matteo ITA AUDI RS3 LMS DSTC 2'11.091 11.773 1/7 144.037

7 68 BRIGLIADORI Eric ITA BF MOTORSPOR HYUNDAI I30N TCR 2'12.240 12.922 2/4 142.785 230.2

8 25 GIARDELLI Sandro ITA CUPRA TCR DS DSTC 2'12.821 13.503 1/6 142.161 229.7

9 2 ARGENTI Andrea ITA OPEL ASTRA T TCR 2'12.990 13.672 2/4 141.980 234.7

10 93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro ITA HYUNDAI I30N TCR 2'13.928 14.610 1/7 140.986 195.2

11 64 MUGELLI Massimiliano ITA MM MOTORSPOR HONDA CIVIC TCR 2'14.674 15.356 3/4 140.205 225.0

12 6 GURRIERI Raffaele ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE DSTC 2'14.877 15.559 1/6 139.994 231.7

13 23 ANTONELLO Fabio ITA CUPRA TCR SE DSTC 2'15.361 16.043 1/4 139.493 203.7

14 47 CARMINATI Ettore ITA HYUNDAI I30N TCR 2'16.091 16.773 1/2 138.745 231.7

15 69 RAFFAELE Francesca ITA BF MOTORSPOR AUDI RS3 LMS TCR 2'16.818 17.500 2/6 138.008 218.1

16 44 IMBERTI Michele ITA ELITE MOTORS CUPRA TCR SE DSTC 2'18.887 19.569 1/4 135.952 231.2

17 28 PAOLINO Federico ITA HONDA TCR TCR 2'20.938 21.620 1/3 133.973

18 21 GUIDA Nicola ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE DSTC 2'22.568 23.250 1/6 132.442

19 3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE TCR 2'48.579 49.261 2/5 112.006 220.8

HOURS EXPOSED :

CLERCK OF THE COURSE       : Antonio CANU

RACE DIRECTOR              : Gianluca MAROTTA

TIMING DIRECTOR            : Lando POGGI

�AIR                Temp:  

�TRACK                      Temp:  umi°C  Condition:  ó START (     ) END ( (   ) )
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AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

RACING WEEKEND  TCR ITALY TOURING

CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CHRONOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

LAP

2 ARGENTI Andrea ITA

OPEL ASTRA T TCR

10:40'16.897

1) (233.2) 46.196 42.467 45.827 2'14.490

10:42'29.887

2) (234.7) 46.340 41.740 44.910 2'12.990

10:44'45.483

3) (235.8) 46.908 43.544 45.144 2'15.596

10:46'59.284

4) (233.2) 46.128 41.207 46.466 2'13.801 B

3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone ITA

GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE TCR

10:43'01.121

1) 3'08.127 44.335 46.229 4'38.691

10:45'49.700

2) (220.8) 1'19.419 42.900 46.260 2'48.579

10:47'05.548

3) (227.8) 53.222 1'15.848 B

10:54'20.492

4) 5'28.413 52.518 54.013 7'14.944

10:55'50.384

5) (184.3) 1'02.935 1'29.892 B

4 TAVANO Salvatore ITA

GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE TCR

10:39'13.698

1) (235.8) 43.659 1'07.652 B

10:43'28.663

2) 2'48.359 41.935 44.671 4'14.965

10:45'38.217

3) (238.9) 45.091 40.780 43.683 2'09.554

10:46'51.973

4) (237.8) 50.295 1'13.756 B

10:53'39.742

5) 5'10.539 46.721 50.509 6'47.769

10:56'15.794

6) (189.8) 52.928 47.215 55.909 2'36.052 B

6 GURRIERI Raffaele ITA

GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE DSTC

10:41'04.646

1) (231.7) 46.778 42.296 45.803 2'14.877

10:43'27.674

2) (222.2) 52.082 44.868 46.078 2'23.028

10:45'44.726

3) (231.7) 48.546 41.412 47.094 2'17.052

10:47'28.397

4) (230.2) 1'18.944 1'43.671 B

10:53'31.614

5) 5'40.550 6'03.217 B

10:58'23.920

6) 2'41.802 1'01.691 1'08.813 4'52.306 B

9 POLONI Matteo ITA

AUDI RS3 LMS DSTC

10:40'10.955

1) 2'11.091

10:42'22.174

2) 2'11.219

10:44'35.758

3) 2'13.584

10:45'43.808

4) 1'08.050 B

10:52'27.651

5) 5'07.436 46.776 49.631 6'43.843

10:54'56.769

6) (205.3) 52.220 46.830 50.068 2'29.118

10:57'38.069

7) (209.3) 53.011 50.308 57.981 2'41.300 B

11 JELMINI Felice ITA

CUPRA TCR DS DSTC

10:44'43.424

1) 3'46.783 43.068 48.020 5'17.871 B

21 GUIDA Nicola ITA

GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SE DSTC

10:41'34.519

1) 49.396 45.012 48.160 2'22.568

10:44'01.996

2) (229.2) 50.242 47.910 49.325 2'27.477

10:46'27.376

3) 49.656 47.031 48.693 2'25.380

10:47'50.020

4) 58.560 1'22.644 B

10:56'28.859

5) 6'37.634 56.869 1'04.336 8'38.839

10:58'19.129

6) (136.0) 1'14.530 1'50.270 B
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LAP

23 ANTONELLO Fabio ITA

CUPRA TCR SE DSTC

10:40'56.380

1) (203.7) 46.957 41.954 46.450 2'15.361

10:43'15.094

2) (230.2) 52.125 41.490 45.099 2'18.714

10:45'32.916

3) (235.8) 49.296 41.660 46.866 2'17.822

10:46'53.784

4) (224.5) 57.163 1'20.868 B

25 GIARDELLI Sandro ITA

CUPRA TCR DS DSTC

10:40'33.328

1) (229.7) 45.134 42.008 45.679 2'12.821

10:42'53.287

2) (223.6) 49.046 44.453 46.460 2'19.959

10:45'17.788

3) (199.6) 50.088 45.554 48.859 2'24.501

10:46'33.492

4) (192.5) 53.991 1'15.704 B

10:53'18.339

5) 4'57.725 51.872 55.250 6'44.847

10:56'05.322

6) (183.6) 57.508 51.590 57.885 2'46.983 B

26 SAVOIA Francesco ITA

ELITE MOTORS VOLKSWAGEN G DSTC

10:40'57.611

1) (225.0) 45.021 40.577 44.413 2'10.011

10:43'12.549

2) (229.2) 50.017 40.455 44.466 2'14.938

10:45'33.981

3) (229.2) 47.414 42.554 51.464 2'21.432 B

28 PAOLINO Federico ITA

HONDA TCR TCR

10:40'36.140

1) 48.395 2'20.938

10:43'07.997

2) 53.983 2'31.857

10:45'49.083

3) (204.9) 56.541 2'41.086 B

43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo ITA

VOLKSWAGEN G DSTC

10:40'05.494

1) (225.4) 45.585 41.708 44.835 2'12.128

10:42'16.537

2) (229.2) 46.935 40.169 43.939 2'11.043

10:44'33.058

3) (215.1) 49.335 41.904 45.282 2'16.521

10:46'50.535

4) (228.8) 47.229 40.923 49.325 2'17.477 B

10:55'05.780

5) 6'26.968 54.567 53.710 8'15.245

10:58'02.271

6) (204.1) 57.782 55.115 1'03.594 2'56.491 B

44 IMBERTI Michele ITA

ELITE MOTORS CUPRA TCR SE DSTC

10:41'07.922

1) (231.2) 48.411 43.632 46.844 2'18.887

10:43'31.577

2) (233.7) 51.343 42.939 49.373 2'23.655 B

10:55'21.848

3) 9'56.203 55.811 58.257 11'50.271

10:58'46.991

4) (154.7) 1'05.326 1'04.339 1'15.478 3'25.143 B

47 CARMINATI Ettore ITA

HYUNDAI I30N TCR

10:39'59.698

1) (231.7) 46.008 43.030 47.053 2'16.091

10:42'17.849

2) (232.7) 48.844 43.660 45.647 2'18.151 B

63 GIROLAMI Franco ARG

MM MOTORSPOR HONDA CIVIC TCR

10:41'14.031

1) (164.8) 52.647 42.653 45.642 2'20.942 B

10:45'36.100

2) 2'54.348 40.749 46.972 4'22.069

10:46'45.809

3) (230.2) 50.179 1'09.709 B

10:51'40.739

4) 4'30.490 4'54.930 B

10:55'12.842

5) 1'56.437 46.105 49.561 3'32.103

64 MUGELLI Massimiliano ITA

MM MOTORSPOR HONDA CIVIC TCR

10:39'07.432

1) (228.3) 49.153 1'08.336 B

10:43'41.665

2) 3'06.228 42.522 45.483 4'34.233

10:45'56.339

3) (225.0) 47.525 42.134 45.015 2'14.674

10:47'26.474

4) (163.8) 1'05.558 1'30.135 B
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LAP

67 PELLEGRINI A ITA

TARGET COMPE HYUNDAI I30N TCR

10:39'33.705

1) (229.7) 42.270 38.454 42.356 2'03.080

10:41'33.023

2) (230.7) 40.820 36.446 42.052 1'59.318

10:43'51.020

3) (231.2) 46.395 2'17.997 B

10:50'56.954

4) 5'32.248 44.739 48.947 7'05.934

10:53'18.591

5) (218.6) 48.601 44.191 48.845 2'21.637

10:54'43.095

6) (154.2) 59.733 1'24.504 B

68 BRIGLIADORI Eric ITA

BF MOTORSPOR HYUNDAI I30N TCR

10:40'08.810

1) (230.2) 46.293 43.887 46.513 2'16.693

10:42'21.050

2) (230.2) 46.793 40.581 44.866 2'12.240

10:44'33.675

3) (218.1) 48.157 39.729 44.739 2'12.625

10:46'47.346

4) (234.7) 47.169 40.672 45.830 2'13.671 B

69 RAFFAELE Francesca ITA

BF MOTORSPOR AUDI RS3 LMS TCR

10:40'11.713

1) (214.2) 46.576 43.260 48.397 2'18.233

10:42'28.531

2) (218.1) 48.036 42.730 46.052 2'16.818

10:44'47.079

3) (232.7) 47.492 45.331 45.725 2'18.548

10:47'00.638

4) (233.7) 45.629 41.567 46.363 2'13.559 B

10:54'33.772

5) 5'48.619 51.086 53.429 7'33.134

10:57'22.332

6) (209.3) 56.075 52.955 59.530 2'48.560 B

81 REDUZZI Damiano ITA

TRICO WRT HYUNDAI I30N TCR

10:40'11.672

1) (236.3) 44.682 41.370 44.866 2'10.918

10:42'22.927

2) (237.3) 47.028 40.539 43.688 2'11.255

10:44'35.989

3) (232.7) 47.728 40.222 45.112 2'13.062

10:46'49.103

4) (237.3) 45.463 40.907 46.744 2'13.114 B

10:53'42.917

5) 5'12.423 51.229 50.162 6'53.814

10:56'19.921

6) (171.1) 54.276 48.215 54.513 2'37.004

10:57'54.372

7) (145.9) 1'04.781 1'34.451 B

92 FEDELI Carlotta ITA

VOLKSWAGEN G DSTC

10:55'53.362

1) 7'10.961 7'41.127 B

93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro ITA

HYUNDAI I30N TCR

10:40'24.671

1) (195.2) 46.442 41.834 45.652 2'13.928

10:42'32.720

2) (224.5) 45.540 40.969 41.540 2'08.049 B

10:45'56.775

3) 1'59.329 39.841 44.885 3'24.055

10:47'08.564

4) (227.3) 50.325 1'11.789 B

10:52'55.650

5) 4'07.608 48.196 51.282 5'47.086

10:55'30.911

6) (201.1) 53.369 49.648 52.244 2'35.261

10:56'58.306

7) (146.5) 1'00.431 1'27.395 B

94 RUBERTI Riccardo ITA

CUPRA LEON T TCR

10:42'09.673

1) (226.4) 48.800 45.124 48.003 2'21.927 B

10:52'32.593

2) 8'36.968 51.591 54.361 10'22.920
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AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

RACING WEEKEND  TCR ITALY TOURING

CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IDEAL TIMES

POS No DRIVER NAT TEAM CAR GR CL IDEAL TIME DIFF POS

T 1 T 2 T 3

1 67 PELLEGRINI A ITA TARGET COMPETIT HYUNDAI I30N TCR TCR 1'59.318 1'59.318 --- 1

40.820 36.446 42.052

2 4 TAVANO Salvatore ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SEQ TCR 2'08.122 2'09.554 1.432 2

43.659 40.780 43.683

3 81 REDUZZI Damiano ITA TRICO WRT HYUNDAI I30N TCR TCR 2'08.592 2'10.918 2.326 4

44.682 40.222 43.688

4 43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF DSTC 2'09.693 2'11.043 1.350 5

45.585 40.169 43.939

5 26 SAVOIA Francesco ITA ELITE MOTORSPOR VOLKSWAGEN G DSTC 2'09.889 2'10.011 0.122 3

45.021 40.455 44.413

6 93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro ITA HYUNDAI I30N TCR TCR 2'10.266 2'13.928 3.662 10

45.540 39.841 44.885

7 68 BRIGLIADORI Eric ITA BF MOTORSPORT HYUNDAI I30N TCR TCR 2'10.761 2'12.240 1.479 7

46.293 39.729 44.739

8 2 ARGENTI Andrea ITA OPEL ASTRA TCR TCR 2'12.245 2'12.990 0.745 9

46.128 41.207 44.910

9 25 GIARDELLI Sandro ITA CUPRA TCR DSG DSTC 2'12.821 2'12.821 --- 8

45.134 42.008 45.679

10 69 RAFFAELE Francesca ITA BF MOTORSPORT AUDI RS3 LMS TCR 2'12.921 2'16.818 3.897 15

45.629 41.567 45.725

11 23 ANTONELLO Fabio ITA CUPRA TCR SEQ DSTC 2'13.546 2'15.361 1.815 13

46.957 41.490 45.099

12 6 GURRIERI Raffaele ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SEQ DSTC 2'13.993 2'14.877 0.884 12

46.778 41.412 45.803

13 64 MUGELLI Massimiliano ITA MM MOTORSPORT HONDA CIVIC H56 TCR 2'14.674 2'14.674 --- 11

47.525 42.134 45.015

14 47 CARMINATI Ettore ITA HYUNDAI I30N TCR TCR 2'16.091 2'16.091 --- 14

46.008 43.030 47.053

15 63 GIROLAMI Franco ARG MM MOTORSPORT HONDA CIVIC H56 TCR 2'17.900 2'16.091 --- 14

50.179 40.749 46.972

16 44 IMBERTI Michele ITA ELITE MOTORSPOR CUPRA TCR SEQ DSTC 2'18.194 2'18.887 0.693 16

48.411 42.939 46.844

17 3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SEQ TCR 2'22.351 2'48.579 26.228 19

53.222 42.900 46.229

18 21 GUIDA Nicola ITA GIRASOLE CUPRA TCR SEQ DSTC 2'22.568 2'22.568 --- 18

49.396 45.012 48.160

19 94 RUBERTI Riccardo ITA CUPRA LEON TCR TCR 2'26.775 2'22.568 --- 18

48.800 45.124 52.851

20 9 POLONI Matteo ITA AUDI RS3 LMS DSTC 2'28.627 2'11.091 --- 6

52.220 46.776 49.631
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AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

RACING WEEKEND  TCR ITALY TOURING

CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

SPLIT AND SPEED

SPEED S1 S2 S3

1 4 TAVANO Salvatore 238.9 1 67 PELLEGRINI A 40.820 1 67 PELLEGRINI A 36.446 1 67 PELLEGRINI A 42.052

2 81 REDUZZI Damiano 237.3 2 4 TAVANO Salvatore 43.659 2 68 BRIGLIADORI Eric 39.729 2 4 TAVANO Salvatore 43.683

3 2 ARGENTI Andrea 235.8 3 81 REDUZZI Damiano 44.682 3 93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro 39.841 3 81 REDUZZI Damiano 43.688

3 23 ANTONELLO Fabio 235.8 4 26 SAVOIA Francesco 45.021 4 43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo 40.169 4 43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo 43.939

5 68 BRIGLIADORI Eric 234.7 5 25 GIARDELLI Sandro 45.134 5 81 REDUZZI Damiano 40.222 5 26 SAVOIA Francesco 44.413

6 44 IMBERTI Michele 233.7 6 93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro 45.540 6 26 SAVOIA Francesco 40.455 6 68 BRIGLIADORI Eric 44.739

6 69 RAFFAELE Francesca 233.7 7 43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo 45.585 7 63 GIROLAMI Franco 40.749 7 93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro 44.885

8 47 CARMINATI Ettore 232.7 8 69 RAFFAELE Francesca 45.629 8 4 TAVANO Salvatore 40.780 8 2 ARGENTI Andrea 44.910

9 6 GURRIERI Raffaele 231.7 9 47 CARMINATI Ettore 46.008 9 2 ARGENTI Andrea 41.207 9 64 MUGELLI Massimiliano 45.015

10 67 PELLEGRINI A 231.2 10 2 ARGENTI Andrea 46.128 10 6 GURRIERI Raffaele 41.412 10 23 ANTONELLO Fabio 45.099

11 63 GIROLAMI Franco 230.2 11 68 BRIGLIADORI Eric 46.293 11 23 ANTONELLO Fabio 41.490 11 25 GIARDELLI Sandro 45.679

12 25 GIARDELLI Sandro 229.7 12 6 GURRIERI Raffaele 46.778 12 69 RAFFAELE Francesca 41.567 12 69 RAFFAELE Francesca 45.725

13 21 GUIDA Nicola 229.2 13 23 ANTONELLO Fabio 46.957 13 25 GIARDELLI Sandro 42.008 13 6 GURRIERI Raffaele 45.803

13 26 SAVOIA Francesco 229.2 14 64 MUGELLI Massimiliano 47.525 14 64 MUGELLI Massimiliano 42.134 14 3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone 46.229

13 43 ROMAGNOLI Riccardo 229.2 15 28 PAOLINO Federico 48.395 15 3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone 42.900 15 44 IMBERTI Michele 46.844

16 64 MUGELLI Massimiliano 228.3 16 44 IMBERTI Michele 48.411 16 44 IMBERTI Michele 42.939 16 63 GIROLAMI Franco 46.972

17 3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone 227.8 17 94 RUBERTI Riccardo 48.800 17 47 CARMINATI Ettore 43.030 17 47 CARMINATI Ettore 47.053

18 93 GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro 227.3 18 21 GUIDA Nicola 49.396 18 11 JELMINI Felice 43.068 18 21 GUIDA Nicola 48.160

19 94 RUBERTI Riccardo 226.4 19 63 GIROLAMI Franco 50.179 19 21 GUIDA Nicola 45.012 19 9 POLONI Matteo 49.631

20 9 POLONI Matteo 209.3 20 9 POLONI Matteo 52.220 20 94 RUBERTI Riccardo 45.124 20 94 RUBERTI Riccardo 52.851

21 28 PAOLINO Federico 204.9 21 3 PELLEGRINELLI Simone 53.222 21 9 POLONI Matteo 46.776

22 11 JELMINI Felice 7'55.049

23 92 FEDELI Carlotta 7'44.118
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